FILE #: 2015-018 BID #: 4426

Estimated Item Description **Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price** Unit Ouantity **Total Cost** Total Cost Total Cost Total Cost \$12,090.00 130 Protective Fencing LF \$4.00 \$8,060,00 \$2.25 \$4,533,75 \$6.00 \$4.00 \$8,060,00 \$7.80 \$15,717.00 \$14,105,00 135 Tree Removal, 8" or Larger Each 2.0 \$1,200.00 \$2,400.00 \$558.00 \$1,116.00 \$800.00 \$1,600.00 \$1,500.00 \$3,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$4,000,00 \$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 140 Exploratory Excavation (0-10' deep) 11.0 \$1,000.00 \$11,000.00 \$1,190.00 \$13,090.00 \$720.00 \$7,920.00 \$550.00 \$6,050.00 \$900.00 \$9,900.00 \$800.00 \$8,800.00 Each \$100,000.00 201 General Conditions, Max. \$150,000 LS 1.0 \$150,000,00 \$150,000.00 \$58,900,00 \$58,900.00 \$100,000.00 \$150,000.00 \$150,000.00 \$150,000.00 \$150,000.00 \$150,000.00 \$150,000,00 202 Digital Audio Visual Coverage \$2,485.00 \$2,485.00 \$1,500.00 \$15,000.00 LS 1.0 \$2,000,00 \$2,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$5,000,00 \$5,000,00 203 Minor Traffic Devices, Max \$6,000 LS 1.0 \$6,000.00 \$5,300.00 \$5,300.00 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00 204 Clean-Up & Restoration Special LS 1.0 \$10,000,00 \$10,000,00 \$4,700,00 \$4,700,00 \$25,000,00 \$25,000,00 \$15,000,00 \$15,000,00 \$30,000,00 \$30,000,00 \$38,000,00 \$38,000,00 122.0 \$40.00 205 "No Parking" Signs Each \$70.00 \$8,540.00 \$4,880.00 \$50.00 \$6,100.00 \$50.00 \$6,100.00 \$45.00 \$5,490.00 \$40.00 \$4,880.00 210 Storm Sewer Bulkhead and Abandonment \$10,500,00 \$10,500,00 \$12,720,00 \$12,720,00 \$10,000,00 \$21,000,00 \$21,000,00 \$45,000,00 LS 1.0 \$10,600,00 \$10,600,00 \$10,000,00 \$45,000,00 211 Remove sanitary sewer lead LF 45.0 \$10.00 \$450.00 \$29.00 \$1,305.00 \$50.00 \$2,250.00 \$50.00 \$2,250.00 \$40.00 \$1,800.00 \$55.00 \$2,475.00 LS 1.0 \$12,260,00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 212 10-inch Drop Connection, Internal \$9,000.00 \$9,000.00 \$12,260,00 \$25,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 215 Special Manhole (STMH-3) with Vortex Valve Each 2.0 \$8,500.00 \$17,000.00 \$11.540.00 \$23,080.00 \$12,440.00 \$24,880.00 \$20,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$62,000.00 \$7,700.00 \$15,400.00 \$250.00 216 Flexible Pipe Couplings 2.0 \$350.00 \$500.00 \$1.200.00 \$3,500,00 Each \$650.00 \$1,300.00 \$53.00 \$106.00 \$700.00 \$600.00 \$7,000,00 220 Water Main Pipe Abandonment LF 2715.0 \$2.00 \$5,430.00 \$2.81 \$7,639,74 \$2.65 \$7,194,75 \$7.50 \$20,362.50 \$18.00 \$48,870.00 \$0.21 \$570.15 221 Fire Hydrant Assembly Abandonmen \$800.00 \$3,200,00 \$500.00 \$350.00 \$1,400,00 Each 4.0 \$616.00 \$2,464,00 \$600.00 \$2,400,00 \$2,000,00 \$1,000,00 \$4,000,00 222 6 inch Temporary Water Main Line Stop Each 4.0 \$4,000.00 \$16,000.00 \$4.950.00 \$19.800.00 \$5,475.00 \$21.900.00 \$8,000.00 \$32,000.00 \$4.500.00 \$18,000.00 \$500.00 \$2,000.00 223 8 inch Temporary Water Main Line Stop Each 8.0 \$6,000,00 \$48,000,00 \$5,385,00 \$43,080,00 \$5,790,00 \$46 320 00 \$9,000,00 \$72,000,00 \$5,600,00 \$44 800 00 \$650.00 \$5,200,00 225 6-Inch Wrapped Underdrain LF 5197.0 \$6.00 \$31,182.00 \$8.56 \$44,486.32 \$7.40 \$38,457,80 \$7.50 \$38,977.50 \$11.00 \$57.167.00 \$8.00 \$41.576.00 226 Machine Grading, Modified Sta 42.0 \$2,000,00 \$84,000,00 \$3,255.00 \$136,710.00 \$4,715.00 \$198 030 00 \$6,000.00 \$252,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$336,000,00 \$6,400.00 \$268 800 00 227 Subgrade Undercutting - Type II CY100.0 \$13.40 \$1,340,00 \$15.02 \$1.502.00 \$15.00 \$1,500,00 \$60.00 \$6,000,00 \$30.00 \$3,000,00 \$65.00 \$6,500,00 232 HMA Pavement Leveling/Top - Low volume superpave Ton 4244.0 \$80.00 \$339,520.00 \$74.15 \$314,687.93 \$80.60 \$342,066,40 \$75.00 \$318,300.00 \$90.00 \$381,960.00 \$76.00 \$322.544.00 240 Concrete Curb or Curb and Gutter - All Types LF 6891.0 \$17.00 \$117,147.00 \$16.00 \$110,256.00 \$18.00 \$124,038.00 \$103,365.00 \$19.00 \$130,929.00 \$14.50 \$99,919.50 \$15.00 241 Concrete Curb or Curb and Gutter - All Types (High Early) LF 874.0 \$18.50 \$16,169.00 \$18.50 \$16,169.00 \$25.20 \$22,024.80 \$18.00 \$15,732.00 \$28.00 \$24,472.00 \$18.50 \$16,169.00 242 4 Inch Concrete Sidewalk SF 1265.0 \$6.00 \$7,590.00 \$5.50 \$4,680.50 \$8,855.00 \$7,590.00 \$6,957.50 \$6,957.50 \$3.70 \$7.00 \$6.00 \$5.50 243 6 Inch Concrete Sidewalk Ramp SF 900.0 \$6.05 \$5,445.00 \$5.50 \$4,950.00 \$6.30 \$5,670.00 \$7.00 \$6,300.00 \$7.00 \$6,300.00 \$5.50 \$4,950.00 244 6 Inch Concrete Drive - High Early SF 10566.0 \$5.00 \$52,830.00 \$4.50 \$47,547.00 \$35,924.40 \$63,396.00 \$7.50 \$79,245.00 \$47,547.00 \$3.40 \$6.00 \$4.50 245 Detectable Warning, Cast In Place SF 180.0 \$27.30 \$4,914.00 \$25.00 \$4,500.00 \$37.80 \$6,804.00 \$30.00 \$5,400.00 \$30.00 \$5,400.00 \$25.00 \$4,500.00 CY5731.0 \$18.20 \$154,737.00 \$30.50 \$174,795.50 250 Sand Subbase Course, Class II - C.I.P. \$19.00 \$104.304.20 \$22.15 \$126.941.65 \$27.00 \$25.00 \$143,275.00 \$108,889.00 251 Aggregate Surface Course, 8 inch \$3,137.75 \$11,550.00 \$5,775.00 SY 385.0 \$37.60 \$14,476.00 \$8.15 \$7.65 \$2,945.25 \$30.00 \$15.00 \$12.00 \$4,620.00 CY3668.0 \$139,384.00 \$143,052.00 252 Aggregate Base Course, 21AA - CIP \$35.00 \$128,380.00 \$34.58 \$126,839,44 \$34.15 \$125,262,20 \$38.00 \$39.00 \$54.00 \$198,072.00 260 Remove HMA Pavement 14243.0 \$56,972.00 \$40,592.55 \$51,844.52 \$56,972.00 \$99,701.00 SY \$4.00 \$2.85 \$3.64 \$4.00 \$7.00 \$5.00 \$71,215.00 261 Remove Concrete Curb or Curb and Gutter - Any Type LF 7232.0 \$4.88 \$45,200,00 \$7.50 \$54 240 00 \$10.00 \$6.00 \$43,392,00 \$35 292 16 \$6.25 \$72,320,00 \$6.00 \$43,392,00 262 Remove Concrete Sidewalk and Drive - Any Thickness SF 11515.0 \$1.00 \$11.515.00 \$1.40 \$16,121,00 \$0.75 \$8,636,25 \$1.00 \$11.515.00 \$1.00 \$11.515.00 \$0.40 \$4,606.00 272 Plastic Drum - Lighted, Furnish and Operate \$30.00 \$1,320,00 \$25.00 \$30.15 \$1 326 60 \$1,320,00 \$27.00 \$1.188.00 Each 44 0 \$1,100,00 \$30.00 \$90.00 \$3,960,00 273 Type III Lighted Barricade, Furnish & Operate Each 13.0 \$120.00 \$1,560.00 \$85.00 \$1,105.00 \$115.00 \$1,495.00 \$105.00 \$1,365.00 \$100.00 \$1,300.00 \$85.00 \$1,105.00 SE 390.0 \$1,950.00 \$1.560.00 \$2,340,00 \$1,950,00 274 Temporary Type B Signs \$6.50 \$2 535 00 \$5.00 \$3.80 \$1.482.00 \$4.00 \$6.00 \$5.00 275 Solar Powered Arrow Board, Furnished & Operated Each 1.0 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$850.00 \$850.00 \$1,750.00 \$1,750.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$1,194.60 \$1.320.00 \$3.520.00 276 Lighted, High Intensity, Channelizing Device, 42 inch Furnished & Operated Each 44.0 \$20.00 \$880.00 \$25.00 \$1,100.00 \$27.15 \$30.00 \$27.00 \$1.188.00 \$80.00 280 Sand Filter (standard depth with ADS SC-310 storm chamber) 2136.0 \$27.50 \$58,740,00 \$34.62 \$73,948.32 \$58.95 \$125,917.20 \$58.00 \$123,888.00 \$70.00 \$149 520 00 \$55.00 \$117 480 00 281 Sand filter Catchbasin Structure and Grate Each 12.0 \$1,650.00 \$19,800,00 \$3,725.00 \$44,700,00 \$3,325,00 \$39,900,00 \$4 500 00 \$54,000.00 \$2,600,00 \$31,200.00 \$5,900.00 \$70,800,00 282 Sand filter Overflow Structure Each 11.0 \$750.00 \$8,250.00 \$2.014.00 \$22,154,00 \$2,965.00 \$32.615.00 \$2,300.00 \$25,300.00 \$2,400.00 \$26,400.00 \$3,500.00 \$38,500.00 285 Sand FilterTurf Hydroseeding SY 854.0 \$3.00 \$2,562.00 \$1.50 \$1,281.00 \$4.20 \$3,586.80 \$5.00 \$4 270 00 \$2.00 \$1,708.00 \$1.50 \$1,281.00 286 Native Seeding Mixture, Complete SY294.0 \$15.00 \$4,410.00 \$5.00 \$1,470.00 \$10.50 \$3,087.00 \$9.25 \$2,719.50 \$6.00 \$1,764.00 \$5.00 \$1,470.00 287 Temporary Erosion Control Seeding Mixture AR, Complete SY900.0 \$10.00 \$9,000.00 \$1.00 \$900.00 \$1.85 \$1,665.00 \$15.00 \$13,500.00 \$2.00 \$1,800.00 \$1.00 \$900.00 288 Sand Filter Rain Garden Planting, Site Preparation, Max. \$3,000 Each 2.0 \$3,000,00 \$6,000,00 \$1,500,00 \$3,000,00 \$3,000,00 \$6,000,00 \$2,150,00 \$4 300 00 \$2,000,00 \$4,000,00 \$3,000,00 \$6,000,00 289 Erosion Control, Sand Bags Each 48.0 \$8.00 \$384.00 \$5.21 \$250.08 \$50.00 \$2,400.00 \$30.00 \$1,440.00 \$35.00 \$1.680.00 \$10.00 \$480.00 290 Landscape Maintenance and Warranty, 1st Year 1.0 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,450.00 \$10,450.00 \$6,800.00 \$6,800.00 \$52,500.00 \$52,500.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 LS 292 Topsoil Surface, 4 inch SY7245.0 \$72,450.00 \$4.44 \$32,167.80 \$34,051.50 \$7.25 \$52,526.25 \$57,960.00 \$14,490.00 \$10.00 \$4.70 \$8.00 \$2.00 293 Hydroseeding SY 7245.0 \$15.00 \$108 675 00 \$1.75 \$12,678.75 \$2.95 \$21,372,75 \$2.25 \$16,301.25 \$2.00 \$14 490 00 \$1.50 \$10.867.50 305 10 inch SDR 35 PVC, Trench Detail I LF 10.0 \$80.00 \$800.00 \$172.50 \$1,725.00 \$100.00 \$1,000.00 \$250.00 \$2,500.00 \$130.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,254.00 \$12,540.00 320 48" CL IV RCP Storm Sewer Pipe, Trench Detail 443.0 \$162.00 \$71,766.00 \$177.50 \$317.17 \$140,506.31 \$166,125.00 \$132,900.00 LF \$78,632,50 \$375.00 \$300.00 \$389.00 \$172,327.00 321 24" CL IV RCP Storm Sewer Pipe, Trench Detail I LF \$155.00 \$100.00 \$12,846.24 \$9,900.00 \$9,636.00 \$324.00 66.0 \$10,230.00 \$6,600.00 \$194.64 \$150.00 \$146.00 \$21,384.00 \$172,074.87 322 18" CL IV RCP Storm Sewer Pipe, Trench Detail LF 803.0 \$71,467,00 \$130.00 \$104.390.00 \$70.664.00 \$180,675.00 \$135.00 \$108,405.00 \$89.00 \$214.29 \$88.00 \$225.00 323 15" CL IV RCP Storm Sewer Pipe, Trench Detail 1 LF 1085.0 \$58.00 \$62,930.00 \$117.11 \$127,064.35 \$88.00 \$95,480.00 \$84.00 \$91,140.00 \$182.00 \$197,470.00 \$110.00 \$119,350.00 1487.0 324 12" CL IV RCP Storm Sewer Pine. Trench Detail 1 LF \$50.00 \$74 350 00 \$103.38 \$153 726 06 \$115 986 00 \$63.00 \$93 681 00 \$264 686 00 \$85.00 \$126 395 00 \$78.00 \$178.00 353 4 inch SDR 35 PVC Sanitary Lead, Trench Detail I \$3,080.00 LF 22.0 \$66.00 \$1,452.00 \$76.80 \$1.689.60 \$100.00 \$2,200.00 \$140.00 \$76.00 \$1.672.00 \$190.00 \$4.180.00 \$70.00 354 6 inch SDR 35 PVC Sanitary Lead, Trench Detail I LF 20.0\$75.00 \$100.00 \$2,000,00 \$150.00 \$3,000,00 \$78.00 \$4 200 00 \$1,400,00 \$1,500,00 \$1.560.00 \$210.00 360 Type I Manhole, 4 foot diameter Each 6.0 \$2,100.00 \$12,600.00 \$2,707.00 \$16.242.00 \$2,135,00 \$12.810.00 \$3,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$3,500.00 \$21,000.00 \$5,500.00 \$33,000.00 \$4.979.00 \$39.832.00 363 Type II Manhole, 6 foot diameter Each 8.0 \$4.625.00 \$37,000.00 \$4.285.00 \$34.280.00 \$5,700.00 \$45,600.00 \$4.900.00 \$39,200.00 \$9.860.00 \$78.880.00 366 Inlet-Junction Chamber, 3 foot diameter Each 6.0 \$2,020.00 \$12,120.00 \$2,703.00 \$16,218.00 \$2,340.00 \$14,040.00 \$2,500.00 \$15,000.00 \$2,700.00 \$16,200.00 \$5,600.00 \$33,600.00 366 Inlet-Junction Chamber, 4 foot diameter Each 5.0 \$2,200,00 \$11,000,00 \$2.817.00 \$14.085.00 \$2,075,00 \$10.375.00 \$3,000,00 \$15,000,00 \$3,600.00 \$18,000,00 \$5,900,00 \$29,500,00 366 Inlet-Junction Chamber 6 foot diamete Each 4.0 \$2,440,00 \$9 760 00 \$5 115 00 \$20,460,00 \$4,440,00 \$17,760,00 \$5,700,00 \$22,800,00 \$5,800,00 \$23,200,00

Fonson Company, Inc.

7644 Whitmore Lk Rd

Brighton, MI 48116

Engineer's Estimate

Bailey Excavating, Inc.

1073 Toro Drive

Jackson, MI 49201

Douglas N Higgins, Inc.

Ann Arbor, MI 48108

3390 Travis Pointe Rd Suite A

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.

50850 Bemis Road

Belleville MI 48111

Pamar Enterprises, Inc

New Haven MI 48048

58021 Gratiot Ave

368 Double Inlet	Each	5.0	\$4,200.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$21,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$31,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00
385 Sewer Pipe Abandonment	LF	3160.0	\$8.00	\$25,280.00	\$5.34	\$16,874.40	\$10.85	\$34,286.00	\$25.00	\$79,000.00	\$16.00	\$50,560.00	\$0.26	\$821.60
386 Sewer Structure Abandonment	Each	29.0	\$25.00	\$725.00	\$210.00	\$6,090.00	\$540.00	\$15,660.00	\$350.00	\$10,150.00	\$700.00	\$20,300.00	\$12.00	\$348.00
400 8 inch, Class 50 DIP w/polywrap, Trench Detail I	LF	2730.0	\$80.00	\$218,400.00	\$63.69	\$173,873.70	\$93.18	\$254,381.40	\$90.00	\$245,700.00	\$75.00	\$204,750.00	\$153.00	\$417,690.00
401 6 inch Class 50 DIP w/polywrap, Trench Detail I	LF	50.0	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$75.65	\$3,782.50	\$91.25	\$4,562.50	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$69.00	\$3,450.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
420 8" 22.5° Bend	Each	2.0	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$580.00	\$1,160.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
421 8" 45° Bend	Each	20.0	\$585.00	\$11,700.00	\$575.00	\$11,500.00	\$615.00	\$12,300.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$650.00	\$13,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00
423 8" x 6" Reducer	Each	9.0	\$515.00	\$4,635.00	\$390.00	\$3,510.00	\$505.00	\$4,545.00	\$525.00	\$4,725.00	\$550.00	\$4,950.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00
424 6" x 6" x 6" Tee	Each	2.0	\$2,135.00	\$4,270.00	\$4,625.00	\$9,250.00	\$1,180.00	\$2,360.00	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
425 8" x 8" x 8" Tee	Each	10.0	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,405.00	\$14,050.00	\$1,140.00	\$11,400.00	\$825.00	\$8,250.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00
440 Fire Hydrant Assembly	Each	7.0	\$4,350.00	\$30,450.00	\$3,960.00	\$27,720.00	\$4,785.00	\$33,495.00	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$33,600.00	\$7,650.00	\$53,550.00
449 8" Gate Valve-in Well	Each	6.0	\$4,550.00	\$27,300.00	\$3,650.00	\$21,900.00	\$5,265.00	\$31,590.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$7,580.00	\$45,480.00
460 Excavate & Backfill for Water Service Tap and Lead	LF	1175.0	\$48.00	\$56,400.00	\$37.04	\$43,522.00	\$46.31	\$54,414.25	\$60.00	\$70,500.00	\$336.00	\$394,800.00	\$131.00	\$153,925.00
563 Structure Covers	Lbs	19550.0	\$1.50	\$29,325.00	\$1.01	\$19,745.50	\$1.25	\$24,437.50	\$1.50	\$29,325.00	\$2.10	\$41,055.00	\$2.00	\$39,100.00
566 Adjust Structure Cover	Each	12.0	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$375.00	\$4,500.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$660.00	\$7,920.00
597 Hot-Applied, Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 24" White	LF	48.0	\$5.00	\$240.00	\$30.00	\$1,440.00	\$35.00	\$1,680.00	\$35.00	\$1,680.00	\$40.00	\$1,920.00	\$30.00	\$1,440.00
702 Inlet Filter	Each	35.0	\$120.00	\$4,200.00	\$85.00	\$2,975.00	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	\$250.00	\$8,750.00	\$125.00	\$4,375.00
703 Silt Fence	LF	8324.0	\$3.00	\$24,972.00	\$2.00	\$16,648.00	\$1.50	\$12,486.00	\$2.00	\$16,648.00	\$4.00	\$33,296.00	\$1.50	\$12,486.00
800 Geranium maculatum, (Wild Geranium), plug	Each	18.0	\$9.00	\$162.00	\$5.00	\$90.00	\$8.40	\$151.20	\$8.50	\$153.00	\$6.00	\$108.00	\$5.00	\$90.00
801 Anemone Canadensis, (Canada Anemone), plug	Each	12.0	\$9.00	\$108.00	\$5.00	\$60.00	\$8.40	\$100.80	\$8.50	\$102.00	\$6.00	\$72.00	\$5.00	\$60.00
802 Fragaria virginiana, (Wild Strawberry), plug	Each	12.0	\$17.00	\$204.00	\$5.00	\$60.00	\$16.80	\$201.60	\$8.50	\$102.00	\$6.00	\$72.00	\$5.00	\$60.00
803 Iris virginica, (Blue Flag Iris), plug	Each	32.0	\$9.00	\$288.00	\$4.75	\$152.00	\$8.40	\$268.80	\$8.50	\$272.00	\$6.00	\$192.00	\$4.75	\$152.00
804 Carex vulpinoidea, (Brown Fox Sedge), plug	Each	18.0	\$9.00	\$162.00	\$4.75	\$85.50	\$8.40	\$151.20	\$8.50	\$153.00	\$6.00	\$108.00	\$4.75	\$85.50
805 Baptisia australis, (Baptisia or False Indigo), #2 pot	Each	6.0	\$65.00	\$390.00	\$12.00	\$72.00	\$63.00	\$378.00	\$45.00	\$270.00	\$15.00	\$90.00	\$12.00	\$72.00
806 Cornus sericea, (Red-osier Dogwood), gallon	Each	2.0	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$19.00	\$38.00	\$50.40	\$100.80	\$95.00	\$190.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$19.00	\$38.00
807 Liatris spicata, (Kobold Blazing Star), gallon	Each	24.0	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$50.40	\$1,209.60	\$28.00	\$672.00	\$12.00	\$288.00	\$10.00	\$240.00
808 Echinacea purpurea, (Magnus Purple Coneflower), gallon	Each	24.0	\$30.00	\$720.00	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$29.40	\$705.60	\$27.00	\$648.00	\$12.00	\$288.00	\$10.00	\$240.00
809 Asclepias incarnate, (Swamp Milkweed), plug	Each	18.0	\$9.00	\$162.00	\$4.75	\$85.50	\$8.40	\$151.20	\$8.50	\$153.00	\$6.00	\$108.00	\$4.75	\$85.50
810 Physostegia virginiana, (Obedient Plant), #1 pot	Each	12.0	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$50.40	\$604.80	\$30.00	\$360.00	\$12.00	\$144.00	\$10.00	\$120.00
811 Sedum, (Autumn Joy Sedum), gallon	Each	30.0	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$29.40	\$882.00	\$27.00	\$810.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$12.00	\$360.00
812 Aster dumosis, (Woods Blue Aster), gallon	Each	26.0	\$50.00	\$1,300.00	\$9.00	\$234.00	\$50.40	\$1,310.40	\$30.00	\$780.00	\$11.00	\$286.00	\$9.00	\$234.00
813 Penstemon digitalis, (White Beardtongue, plug	Each	25.0	\$9.00	\$225.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$8.40	\$210.00	\$8.50	\$212.50	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$125.00
814 Tradescantia ohiensis, (Spiderwort), plug	Each	15.0	\$9.00	\$135.00	\$4.50	\$67.50	\$8.40	\$126.00	\$8.50	\$127.50	\$6.00	\$90.00	\$4.50	\$67.50
815 Lobelia siphilitica, (Blue Lobelia), plug	Each	30.0	\$9.00	\$270.00	\$4.50	\$135.00	\$8.40	\$252.00	\$8.50	\$255.00	\$6.00	\$180.00	\$4.50	\$135.00
816 Leucanthemum, (Shasta Daisies Gold Finch), #1 pot	Each	4.0	\$35.00	\$140.00	\$15.00	\$60.00	\$33.60	\$134.40	\$33.00	\$132.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$15.00	\$60.00
817 Silphium terebinthinaceum, (Prairie Dock), plug	Each	2.0	\$9.00	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$8.40	\$16.80	\$8.50	\$17.00	\$7.00	\$14.00	\$5.00	\$10.00
818 Chelone lyonii, (Hot Lips Turtlehead), gallon	Each	4.0	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$50.40	\$201.60	\$31.50	\$126.00	\$12.00	\$48.00	\$10.00	\$40.00
819 Allium cernuum, (Nodding Wild Onion), plug	Each	30.0	\$9.00	\$270.00	\$4.50	\$135.00	\$8.40	\$252.00	\$8.50	\$255.00	\$6.00	\$180.00	\$4.50	\$135.00
820 Celtic occidentalis, (Hackberry), 2 inch	Each	3.0	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$299.00	\$897.00	\$789.60	\$2,368.80	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$299.00	\$897.00
821 Gleditsia tracanthos, (Honeylocust), 2 inch	Each	1.0	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$299.00	\$299.00	\$823.20	\$823.20	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$299.00	\$299.00
822 Acer rubrum, (Red Maple), 2 inch	Each	2.0	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$299.00	\$598.00	\$789.60	\$1,579.20	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$299.00	\$598.00
823 Quercus bicolor, (Swamp White Oak), 2 inch	Each	2.0	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$299.00	\$598.00	\$789.60	\$1,579.20	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$299.00	\$598.00
824 Quercus rubra, (Red Oak), 2 inch	Each	2.0	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$299.00	\$598.00	\$823.20	\$1,646.40	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$299.00	\$598.00
825 Picea Glauca, (White Spruce), 2 inch	Each	3.0	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$345.00	\$1,035.00	\$745.50	\$2,236.50	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$345.00	\$1,035.00
		136705.0												
				00 -55-		#0.051.550.00		** *** ***		#2 210 F10 00		## con 4:0 =0		Φ2 <b>721</b> 000 <b>77</b>
			:	\$2,656,656.00		\$2,251,763.99		\$2,982,756.55		\$3,210,710.00		\$3,695,418.50	;	\$3,731,838.75

Unit price for pay items #220 & #232 was corrected due to a math error by Fonson Company

## BID TABULATION

## SPRINGWATER SUBDIVISION IMPROVEMENT PROJECT - PHASE II FILE #: 2015-018 BID #: 4426

Engineer's Estimate	\$2,656,656.00
Fonson Company, Inc.	\$2,251,763.99
Bailey Excavating, Inc.	\$2,982,756.55
Douglas N Higgins, Inc.	\$3,210,710.00
Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.	\$3,695,418.50
Pamar Enterprises, Inc.	\$3,731,838.75